# CH \$140.00 1711770

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest re R2828/F736	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		04/28/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPS INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	55 BEATTIE PLACE, SUITE 1510		
City:	GREENVILLE		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	JPS ELASTOMERICS CORP.		
Street Address:	555 N PLEASANTBURG DR., SUITE 202		
City:	GREENVILLE		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29607		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	JPS COMPOSITE MATERIALS CORP.		
Street Address:	101 SLATE ROAD		
City:	s		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29683		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1711770	TRITEMP
Registration Number:	1750180	ACID GARD
Registration Number:	1680432	ASTROQUARTZ III
Registration Number:	1674290	CONFORM FABRICS
Registration Number:	1362001	ASTROQUARTZ II

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900291187 REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0994

**Fax Number:** 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-8265

**Email:** kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207170-602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin Brozovic

SIGNATURE: /Kristin Brozovic/

**DATE SIGNED:** 06/04/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=19945779\_v 1\_Executed Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=19945779 v 1 Executed Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=19945779 v 1 Executed Trademark Release#page3.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those trademarks and trademark applications of JPS Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Industries"), JPS Elastomerics Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Elastomerics"), and JPS Composite Materials Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Composite" and together with Industries and Elastomerics, the "Company"), granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 9, 2011, by and among the Company and Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which are identified on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) related thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to the Company, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

ATL 19922437v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 28 day of April 2014.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name: David Sampson

Title: Senior Vice President

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Term Loan)

# EXHIBIT A TO

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications Released**

Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration No
Composite	TRITEMP	1711770	9/1/92
Composite	ACID GARD	1750180	2/2/93
Composite	ASTROQUARTZ III	1680432	3/24/92
Composite	CONFORM FABRICS	1674290	2/4/92
Composite	ASTROQUARTZ II	1362001	9/24/85
Composite	TEMP-MAT	0774815	8/11/64
Composite	ASTROQUARTZ	0794137	8/10/65
Composite	COMFORT SCREEN	0834236	8/29/67
	STEVENS		
	URETHANE FILM		
Elastomerics	SHEET TUBING	2438123	3/27/01
Elastomerics	ENCAPSOLAR	3551211	9/4/07
Industries	ACID BOND	2767791	9/23/03
Industries	APS	2848262	6/1/04

ATL 19922437v1

RECORDED: 06/04/2014